Data sheet /b Hoffmann Group

Garant crio

ESD materials supply trolley, Height: 1300mm

b 1 N

Order data

Order number 972060 1300
GTIN 4062406167103
[tem class 9GW
Description

Version:

Frame and structure made of rectangular steel hollow section with sheet metal base.
Suspension slits on the front and back of the frame (at 50 mm intervals) for mounting storage
shelves, rail with containers attached, etc. in size 1000 mm. Threaded sockets on the inside of
the frame for fitting perforated panels. 4 TPE castors with parking brake, @ 125 mm with grey
abrasion-resistant conductive wheels.

Application:

Can be fitted with shelves, rail with containers and perforated panels in size 1000.

Colour:

Light grey similar to RAL 7035 ESD powder-coated.

Note:

All plastic components (e.g. covering caps) and handles are not ESD conductive.

electrical insulation: EGB/ESD

Height: 1300 mm

Width: 1000 mm

Depth: 700 mm

Usable height: 970 mm

maximum load capacity: 200 kg

Weight: 32 kg
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Technical description

Weight

Number of castors without parking brake
Height

Depth

Width

Usable height

Number of castors with parking brake
maximum load capacity

Design version

Height adjustment interval
electrostatic characteristic

Type of product

32 kg
2
1300 mm
700 mm
1000 mm
970 mm
2
200 kg
Steel hollow section construction
50 mm
EGB/ESD
Materials supply trolley
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