Garant GRIDUNG

ESD materials supply trolley, Height: 1300mm



Order data

Order number	972060 1300
GTIN	4062406167103
Item class	9GW

Description

Version:

Frame and structure made of rectangular steel hollow section with sheet metal base. Suspension slits on the front and back of the frame (at 50 mm intervals) for mounting storage shelves, rail with containers attached, etc. in size 1000 mm. **Threaded sockets** on the inside of the frame for fitting perforated panels. 4 TPE castors with parking brake, **Ø 125 mm** with grey abrasion-resistant **conductive wheels.**

Application:

Can be fitted with shelves, rail with containers and perforated panels in size 1000.

Colour:

Light grey similar to RAL 7035 ESD powder-coated.

Note:

All plastic components (e.g. covering caps) and handles are not ESD conductive.

electrical insulation: EGB/ESD

Height: 1300 mm Width: 1000 mm Depth: 700 mm

Usable height: 970 mm

maximum load capacity: 200 kg

Weight: 32 kg



Technical description

Weight	32 kg
Number of castors without parking brake	2
Height	1300 mm
Depth	700 mm
Width	1000 mm
Usable height	970 mm
Number of castors with parking brake	2
maximum load capacity	200 kg
Design version	Steel hollow section construction
Height adjustment interval	50 mm
electrostatic characteristic	EGB/ESD
Type of product	Materials supply trolley